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Industry Sales Statistics (2021 vs 2023 and 2022 vs 2023)

International Rand Value

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November

December

R 32,854,201.87
R 37,448,312.02
R 32,130,053.26
R 31,312,170.98
R 37,351,141.22
R 44,966,424.18
R 31,806,863.59
R 37,934,322.77
R 40,232,124.18
R 33,901,458.30
R 37,467,931.87
R 54,336,863.60

R 38,436,093.75
R 40,293,315.71
R 46,897,012.37
R 41,476,364.21
R 45,359,591.21
R 563,803,358.18
R 45,704,621.29
R 49,684,804.58
R 53,996,465.42
R 49,376,394.31
R 54,676,176.76
R 91,160,061.12

R 54,058,138.50
R 50,221,641.74
R 57,047,925.08
R 52,575,136.67
R 57,321,735.32
R 64,696,756.36
R 57,319,444.66
R 58,622,835.72
R 65,318,249.99
R 58,042,002.56
R 60,886,245.31
R 74,822,895.56

R 21,203,936.63 64.5%
R 12,773,329.72  34.1%
R 24,917,871.82 77.6%
R 21,262,965.69 67.9%
R 19,970,594.10 53.5%
R 19,730,332.18 43.9%
R 25,512,581.07 80.2%
R 20,688,512.95 54.5%
R 25,086,125.81 62.4%
R 24,140,544.26 71.2%
R 23,418,313.44 62.5%
R 20,486,031.96 37.7%

R 15,622,044.75
R 9,928,326.03
R 10,150,912.71
R 11,098,772.46
R 11,962,144.11
R 10,893,398.18
R 11,614,823.37
R 8,938,031.14
R 11,321,784.57
R 8,665,608.25
R 6,210,068.55
R -16,337,165.56

40.6%
24.6%
21.6%
26.8%
26.4%
20.2%
25.4%
18.0%
21.0%
17.6%
11.4%
-17.9%

TOTALS R 451,741,867.84 R 610,864,258.91 R 710,933,007.47 R 259,191,139.63 | 57.4% R 100,068,748.56 | 16.4%

Local Rand Value

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November

December

R 11,761,824.35

R 7,277,657.07
R 5,978,678.01
R 6,152,134.19
R 6,303,361.91
R 7,354,918.29

R 10,120,270.00

R 6,190,020.72
R 6,474,357.08
R 9,433,583.10

R 10,765,599.86
R 10,957,049.36

R 11,319,191.69
R 9,430,012.09
R 8,644,992.94
R 8,241,514.44

R 10,456,820.00

R 10,576,713.33
R 9,780,940.50

R 10,271,089.99
R 9,756,801.94
R 9,151,757.06

R 11,270,656.02

R 13,697,385.28

R 10,985,976.44

R 9,678,492.95
R 19,751,530.27
R 10,711,931.09
R 10,841,016.10
R 19,782,594.46
R 10,270,213.18
R 11,205,217.03
R 21,107,707.78
R 12,167,753.30
R 12,543,912.94
R 18,834,552.61

R-775,84791 -6.6%
R 2,400,835.88 33.0%
R 13,772,852.26 230.4%
R 4,559,796.90 74.1%
R 4,537,654.19 72.0%

R 12,427,676.17 169.0%
R 149,943.18 1.5%

R 5,015,196.31 81.0%
R 14,633,350.70 226.0%
R 2,734,170.20 29.0%
R1,778,313.08 16.5%
R 7,877,503.25 71.9%

R -333,215.25
R 248,480.86

R 11,106,537.33
R 2,470,416.65
R 384,196.10

R 9,205,881.13
R 489,272.68

R 934,127.04

R 11,350,905.84
R 3,015,996.24
R 1,273,256.92
R 5,137,167.33

-2.9%
2.6%
128.5%
30.0%
3.7%
87.0%
5.0%
9.1%
116.3%
33.0%
11.3%
37.5%

TOTALS R 98,769,453.94 R 122,597,875.28 R 167,880,898.15 R 69,111,444.21] 70.0% R 45,283,022.87] 36.9%

Total Rand Value
(wown |2 | ma | am | amvemm | amwma

January
February
March
April
May

R 44,616,026.22
R 44,725,969.09
R 38,108,731.27
R 37,464,305.17
R 43,654,503.13

R 49,755,285.44
R 49,723,327.80
R 55,542,005.31
R 49,717,878.65
R 55,816,411.21

R 65,044,114.94
R 59,900,134.69
R 76,799,455.35
R 63,287,067.76
R 68,162,751.42

R 20,428,088.72 45.8%
R 15,174,165.60 33.9%
R 38,690,724.08 101.5%
R 25,822,762.59 68.9%
R 24,508,248.29 56.1%

R 15,288,829.50
R 10,176,806.89
R 21,257,450.04
R 13,569,189.11
R 12,346,340.21

30.7%
20.5%
38.3%
27.3%
221%



June

July
August
September
October
November

December

R 52,321,342.47
R 41,927,133.59
R 44,124,343.49
R 46,706,481.26
R 43,335,041.40
R 48,233,531.73
R 65,293,912.96

R 64,380,071.51
R 55,485,561.79
R 59,955,894.57
R 63,753,267.36
R 58,528,151.37
R 65,946,832.78
R 104,857,446.40

R 84,479,350.82
R 67,589,657.84
R 69,828,052.75
R 86,425,957.77
R 70,209,755.86
R 73,430,158.25
R 93,657,448.17

R 32,158,008.35
R 25,662,524.25
R 25,703,709.26
R 39,719,476.51
R 26,874,714.46
R 25,196,626.52
R 28,363,535.21

61.5%
61.2%
58.3%
85.0%
62.0%
52.2%
43.4%

R 20,099,279.31
R 12,104,096.05

R 9,872,158.18
R 22,672,690.41
R 11,681,604.49

R 7,483,325.47
R -11,199,998.23

31.2%
21.8%
16.5%
35.6%
20.0%
11.3%
-10.7%

TOTALS R 550,511,321.78 R 733,462,134.19 R 878,813,905.62 R 328,302,583.84 | 59.6% R 145,351,771.43 | 19.8%



